artifacts or paleontological remains. All guides 
will be specifically instructed in proper cultural 
site visitation behavior.

17. �At a minimum, the permittee shall have in 
force public liability insurance covering: (1) 
damage to property in the amount of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), and (2) damage to persons (bodily injury 
or death) in the amount of three hundred thousand dollars 
($300,000) per occurrence. The policy shall also have a 

minimum annual aggregate limit of six hundred thousand 
dollars ($600,000). The policy must name the United